An ADU is permitted as an accessory use to a single-unit detached dwelling
where the City allows single-unit detached dwellings.

2.  Waiver requests are subject to the major waiver review process as defined in
Article 2.

3.  Only one ADU shall be permitted per lot.

4.  An ADU shall not exceed one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet of
gross floor area.

5.  ADUs shall be subject to the architectural design standards found in
17.6.2.1.B.

6.  ADUs located above garages or located on the second floor of accessory
buildings may be accessed by a separate external stairway.

[...]

minimum of sixty-six (66) inches in height and shall be placed in a manner 
as to provide for the protection of the general public on adjoining land, 
public property, or rights-of-way. 

b.   The minimum square footage of open lot area shall be eight thousand 
(8,000) square feet for the first emu or ostrich and five thousand five 
hundred (5,500) square feet for each additional emu or ostrich. 

c.   A minimum containment area of three hundred (300) square feet shall be 
provided and used for each emu or ostrich. 

3.   Accessory structures to include pens, buildings, corrals, and riding rings, or

[...]

For properties greater than six thousand (6,000) square feet, coops shall 
contain no more than one (1) bird for every four (4) square feet of gross 
floor area.  

c.   Male chickens, also known as “roosters,” shall be prohibited on lots less 
than twelve thousand and five hundred (12,500) square feet in size. 

d.   A predator-resistant enclosure shall be provided for all poultry and fowl. 
The enclosure shall have a minimum of four (4) square feet of living space 
for each animal and shall be secure, roofed, and well ventilated. The total

[...]

requirements of the zone district;  

b.   Shall ensure the fueling islands and fueling operations are shielded from 
precipitation with a canopy;  

c.   Shall be located on a lot with frontage on an arterial street;  

d.   Shall not be located within two thousand six hundred and forty (2,640) feet 
of another fueling station;  

e.   Shall not be located within one thousand fifty-six (1,056) feet of any 
residential use; and  

f.   Shall provide at least three (3) electric vehicle charging stations accessory 
to the primary use. One (1) or more of those stations must utilize a current 
technology for the most rapid charging of electric vehicles. 

2.   Where identified as an accessory use, a petroleum fueling station shall be an 
ancillary use to an individual retail store with a minimum building footprint of 
seventy-five thousand (75,000) square feet. 

N. Fueling Station – Non-Petroleum: 

Where identified as a limited or special use, a non-petroleum fueling station as a 
primary use: 

1.   Shall comply with all site design requirements in Article 7, electric vehicle 
supply equipment (EVSE) requirements in Article 8 and all other requirements

[...]

precipitation with a canopy;  

3.   Shall provide EVSE with a minimum of Level 2 charging or equivalent 
technology. At least one (1) EVSE installed shall be a direct current fast 
charger (DCFC) or equivalent technology; and  

4.   May not be located within one thousand fifty-six (1,056) feet of another fueling 
station of the same fuel type.  

O. Home Business, Minor: 

Where identified as an accessory use, minor home business shall be subject to the 
following: 

1.   Minor home businesses shall be conducted entirely in the primary dwelling or

[...]

Low-Form Residential Mid-Form 
Residential  

Standard R-L-A R-L-B R-L-C R-L-MH  R-M Notes 

Minimum Lot Size and Width 

Minimum Size for New Lots 
(SF) 7,000 5,000 1,500 See 

Notes N/A 

Minimum R-L-MH parcel size: five (5) 
acres.  
Single-wide (SW) dwelling: two thousand 
four hundred (2,400) SF.  
Double-wide dwelling: three thousand six 
hundred (3,600) SF. 

Minimum Width for New Lots 
(Feet)  75 60 25 35 (SW) 

40 (DW) 18 Refer to the Subdivision Ordinance for 
corner lot regulations. 

Maximum Primary Structure Size (Square Feet) 
Primary Structure / One Per Lot 

Maximum Gross Floor 
Area (GFA)